
   
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT – UNIVERSITY OF PAVIA 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2021-2022 

LECTURES, EXAMS, AND HOLIDAYS PERIODS  

FIRST TERM LECTURES 
From Monday 20/09/2021 to Wednesday 22/12/2021 (12 working weeks net of 
interruptions and holidays)  

POSSIBLE TESTS IN ITINERE (1ST TERM)  from Tuesday 02/11/2021 to Friday 05/11/2021 

POSSIBLE “BRIDGE” ON 8th - 9th DECEMBER Friday 10/12/2021 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS  from Thursday 23/12/2021 to Sunday 09/01/2022 

EXAMINATIONS: FIRST SESSION (two calls 
JANUARY-FEBRUARY) 

from Monday 10/01/2022 to Saturday 19/02/2022 

SECOND TERM LECTURES 
from Monday 21/02/2022 to Saturday 21/05/2022 (11,4 job weeks without interruptions 
and holidays)  

POSSIBLE TESTS IN ITINERE (2ND TERM) from Monday 11/04/2022 to Wednesday 13/04/2022 

EASTER HOLIDAYS from Thursday 14/04/2022 to Tuesday 19/04/2022 

EXAMINATIONS: SECOND SESSION (two calls 
MAY-END JUNE) 

from Monday 23/05/2022 to Saturday 02/07/2022 

EXAMINATIONS: THIRD SESSION (two calls 
JULY-SEPTEMBER) 

from Monday 03/07/2022 to Saturday 24/09/2022, with summer interruption from 
01/08/2022 to 04/09/2022  

GRADUATION SESSIONS 

Wednesday 6 October 2021 (Starting session) - set for the previous year 

Monday 29 November 2021 (Starting session) - set for the previous year 

Monday 14 February 2022 (Starting session) 

Monday 11 April 2022 (Starting session) 

Monday 18 July 2022 (Starting session) 

Wednesday 12 October 2022 (Starting session) 

Monday 05 December 2022 (Starting session) 

 


